

H. B. No. 47

As Reported by the House Health  
Provider Services Committee

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 54, delete "The" and insert "Except as provided in division 1  
(D)(2) of this section, the" 2

In line 55, delete "require" and insert "do all of the following: 3

(a) Require" 4

In line 56, after "each" insert "sports and recreation" 5

In line 57, delete "." 6

In line 58, delete "(2) Each controlling authority also shall 7  
require" and insert "; 8

(b) Require" 9

In line 63, delete "." 10

In line 64, delete "(3) Each controlling authority shall adopt" and 11  
insert "; 12

(c) Adopt" 13

After line 67, insert: 14



"(2) Division (D)(1) of this section does not apply to a township or village if the population of the township or village is less than five thousand." 15  
16  
17

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 18

**Exemption for certain townships and villages** 19

**R.C. 755.13** 20

Exempts townships and villages with populations of less 21  
than 5,000 from the bill's provisions requiring (1) placement of 22  
an AED in each sports and recreation location under its control, 23  
(2) AED training for staff members at each location, and (3) 24  
adoption of an emergency action plan for the use of AEDs. 25